
Sales Management 

Symmetry Regional Support               800-786-3309  

Mid-Atlantic
	�Christian O’Connor (NY, NJ, PA) 

Senior Regional Business Consultant 
coconnor@symmetrypartners.com 
Cell: 973-943-5195	

	Massimo Lantieri (MD, VA, DE, DC, WV)
	 Regional Business Consultant
	 mlantieri@symmetrypartners.com
	 Ext. 2085  |  Cell: 860-461-6922

	 Greg Trzaski
	 Internal Business Consultant
	 gtrzaski@symmetrypartners.com
	 Ext. 2019

	Lissette Lojewski
	Advisor Relationship Manager
	 llojewski@symmetrypartners.com
	 860-734-2028

Northeast
	 Gabe Hathorn, CIMA® (CT, RI, MA, NH, ME, VT)
	 Senior Regional Business Consultant
	 ghathorn@symmetrypartners.com
 	 Cell: 860-500-3503

	 Greg Trzaski
	 Internal Business Consultant
	 gtrzaski@symmetrypartners.com
	 Ext. 2019

	Richard Woodward
	Advisor Relationship Specialist
	 rwoodward@symmetrypartners.com
	 Ext. 2047

Southeast
	Michael Storer  
	(AL, FL, GA, NC, MS, SC, TN, PR)
	Senior Regional Business Consultant
	mstorer@symmetrypartners.com
	860-734-2056

	Elisa Nelson 
	Internal Business Consultant 
	enelson@symmetrypartners.com 
	Ext. 2069

	Richard Woodward
	Advisor Relationship Specialist
	 rwoodward@symmetrypartners.com
	 Ext. 2047

South West
	Matthew Terry, CFP® (AR, CO, KS, LA, MO, NM, 	
	TX, OK) 
	Senior Regional Business Consultant 
	mterry@symmetrypartners.com 
	Cell: 512-567-8856

	Elisa Nelson 
	Internal Business Consultant 
	enelson@symmetrypartners.com 
	Ext. 2069

	Ted Boland
	Advisor Relationship Specialist
	eboland@symmetrypartners.com
	860-734-2042

Midwest
	Todd Mitchell (ID, MT, WY, UT, AZ, ND, SD, NE)
	Senior Regional Business Consultant
	tmitchell@symmetrypartners.com
	Cell: 860-377-3390

	Richard Woodward
	Advisor Relationship Specialist
	 rwoodward@symmetrypartners.com
	 Ext. 2047

Central
	Paul Abdenour (IL, IN, MI, OH, KY)
	Senior Regional Business Consultant
	pabdenour@symmetrypartners.com
	Cell: 312-877-3020

	Will Perham (MN, WI, IA)
	Regional Business Consultant
	wperham@symmetrypartners.com
	Ext. 2007  |  Cell: 860-500-3715

	James Tavares
	 Internal Business Consultant
	jtavares@symmetrypartners.com
	Ext. 2043

	Ted Boland
	Advisor Relationship Specialist
	eboland@symmetrypartners.com
	860-734-2042

West
	JT Lavery (CA, OR, WA, NV, AK, HI)
	Senior Regional Business Consultant
	jlavery@symmetrypartners.com
	Cell: 860-500-3940

	James Tavares
	 Internal Business Consultant
	jtavares@symmetrypartners.com
	Ext. 2043

	Ted Boland
	Advisor Relationship Specialist
	eboland@symmetrypartners.com
	860-734-2042 

WEST

MIDWEST

SOUTHWEST SOUTHEAST

CENTRAL MID-ATLANTIC

NORTHEAST

	�Sarah Bauer 
Managing Director 
sbauer@symmetrypartners.com 
860-734-2064 

	��Chris Murray 
Internal Sales Manager 
cmurray@symmetrypartners.com 
Cell: 860-500-3919

	JT Lavery
	External Sales Manager
	jlavery@symmetrypartners.com
	Cell: 860-500-3940

For Advisor Use Only. Symmetry Partners, LLC, is an investment adviser registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The firm only transacts business in states where it is 
properly registered, or excluded or exempted from registration requirements. 



National Accounts Team

	�Sarah Bauer 
Managing Director 
sbauer@symmetrypartners.com 
860-734-2064 

	��Tom Romano 
Director, Sales Operations 
tromano@symmetrypartners.com 
860-734-2060

	��Chris Murray 
Sr. National Account Manager 
cmurray@symmetrypartners.com 
Cell: 860-500-3919

 �Tiffany Anderson 
Sr. National Account Manager 
tanderson@symmetrypartners.com 
Cell: 512-937-0141

� �James Tavares 
Qualified Plan Specialist 
jtavares@symmetrypartners.com 
860-734-2043

Contact Symmetry’s  
Advisor Services Group 
800-786-3309  |  860-734-2050 

See regional contact info on page 1
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